capitalization, fifty-nine (59) companies 

including two companies with highest market 

capitalization and the two companies with 

lowest market capitalization in each sector 

were selected for the study during the period 

of 2014-2018. Number of observations of the 

study is two hundred and ninety-five (295). 

Secondary data and company annual reports 

of all selected companies and other 

publications were used to collect the data.  

Data Analysis and Discussion 

Table 2 presents the results of correlation 

analysis among HC, LC and FP (ROA and